District 11

2018 Forest Officers

Quittapabhilla Forest #25
Meets as announced in Cedar Logge, @ Quittie Woods, 432 Grubb Ave., Lebanon, PA 17042
GTC  Robert P. Schriver
260 Horseshoe Drive, Annville, PA 17003
717-838-5113 r_schriver@comcast.net
SDGTC David A. Keller
457 Shirksville Road, Jonestown, PA 17038
717-979-2454 bkellers457 @comcast.net
JDGTC *OPEN*
Scribe  Howard W. Buch
26 Village Drive, Fredericksburg, PA 17026
717-865-6982 howardbuch@hotmail.com

Treas Frank W. Deaner
3550 Oak Street, Lebanon, PA 17042
717-272-4781 44memi@gmail.com

Lancaster Forest #27
Meets 4" Tuesday of the month @ Four Seasons Complex, 949 Church St., Landisville, PA 17538
GTC C. Larry Griffith
2530 Valley Drive, Lancaster, PA 17603-5929
717-872-2648 larrygriffith72 @gmail.com
SDGTC Peter J. Ruggieri
131 Hess Blvd, Lancaster, PA 17602
717-557-1527 lancaster505@gmail.com
JDGTC Edward C. McGrath, Jr
1324 Willow Creek Drive, Mount Joy, PA 17552
516-528-6415 brotherEd43@comcast.net
Scribe Albert G. Vogel Jr.
41 North Colebrook Road, Manheim, PA 17545
717-665-3843 vogel59@dejazzd.com
Treas Ralph Roy Ella Jr.
125 North Charlotte Street, Manheim, PA 17545
717-665-7789
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York Forest #30
Meets first Monday of the month @ UAW Local #1842, 3562 Gillespie Drive, York, PA 17403
GTC  Brian K. Hoffman
97 Chinquapin Trail, Delta, PA 17314
717-887-1133 bhoffman@bcps.k12.md.us
SDGTC Jeffrey A. Fulton
865 Madison Ave., York, PA 17404
717-846-5950 dfjif865@gmail.com
JDGTC David Werner
247 Reynolds Mill Road, York, PA 17403
717-870-3292 Dpwlandscapeing@aol.com
Scribe Brandin Schrum
1465 Wheatfield Drive, York, PA 17408
717-659-9936 bigschrum2@comcast.net
Treas Donald F. Dull, Jr
2173 Bentley Lane, York, PA 17404
717-767-9572 dfdulljr2173@comcast.net

Harrisburg Forest #43
Meets at call of GTC @ Cedars Grove, 8145 Jonestown Road, Harrisburg, PA 17112
GTC  Gerard J. Bucko
5618 Akron Drive, Harrisburg, Pa 17109-5601
717-657-9794 gbucko@verizon.net
SDGTC John E Delack
29 East Main Street, Apt. A, Shiremanstown, PA 17011
717-743-8243 jdelack75@gmail.com
JDGTC Russel Urffer, Jr
205 Pleasant View Drive, Etters, PA 17319
717-938-0137 Russ@maicltd.com
Scribe David A McDade
P.O. Box 1293, Harrisburg, PA 17108
717-395-3357 damdjm@gmail.com
Treas John W Suhr
3602 Franklin Ave, Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
717-580-8565 johnsuhr@pa.net
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Valley Forest #145

Meets 2" Wednesday of the month @ Tall Timbers Park, 3159 Orrstown Rd, Orrstown, PA
17244

GTC Issac (lke) Horst
3213 Portrait Way, Chambersburg, PA 17202
717-729-6515

SDGTC Greg L Hershey
10577 Upper Strasburg Road, Upper Strasburg, PA 17265
717-816-4467

JDGTC Ronald Hershman
15071 Lurgan Road, Orrstown, PA 17244
717-658-2819 rwh20@psu.edu

Scribe Kurt M Schaich
3791 Warm Spring Road, Chambersburg, PA 17202
717-369-3804 kms49@psu.edu

Treas BrianJ. Corwell
2695 Williamsburg Circle, Chambersburg, PA 17202
717-267-3394 abcwell@embargmail.com
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